

CITY OF AMADOR CITY

INCORPORATED JUNE 2, 1915

California.

16 January 2025

ANNOUNCING A VACANCY ON CITY COUNCIL OF AMADOR CITY

The City Council of Amador City invites interested residents to submit a letter of interest to fill a vacancy on the City Council.

- Applicants must be 18 years of age, reside within the city limits of Amador City, and be registered to vote in Amador City
- The appointment to fill the vacancy is a four-year term.
- City Council meetings are the third Thursday of each month at 7:00 PM.
- This is a volunteer position without salary or benefits.

Announcement of the vacancy and invitations to submit a letter of interest will be posted in town, available at City Hall in the Old Grammar School and on the website for Amador City https://amador-city.com/government-overview/

Appointment Process to Fill Vacant Council Seat

- 1. Letters of interest in filling the vacancy must be received by Wednesday, 12 February 2025. Letters of interest may be submitted in person, by mail (Amador City, PO Box 200, Amador City 95601), and by email to both the City Administrator and City Clerk (david.groth@amador-city.com, city.clerk@amador-city.com).
- 2. Letters of interest can be brief. They should include the following information:
 - vour full name
 - physical address, mailing address, email address
 - confirmation that you are registered to vote in Amador City
 - why you are interested in filling the vacancy
 - any other information you'd like the City Council to consider
- 3. Letters of interest will be provided to the City Council Members for review. Interviews will be conducted at its Regular Meeting scheduled 20 February 2025 at 7:00 PM. At this meeting, the selection to fill the vacancy will be made. The appointee will take the Oath of Office at that time.

Serving residents of Amador City is important, interesting, and rewarding.

Consider submitting a letter of interest.